

## Notice for

## **Participation in Chartered Accountants' Convocation Ceremony**

27 December 2024

This is to notify to all the concerned that the Institute is organizing <u>"7th Chartered Accountants</u>" Convocation Ceremony" on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2025 for the Chartered Accountants who have qualified from The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN). Eligible qualified Chartered Accountants who have taken ICAN Membership after 19th January 2024 are requested to confirm their participation in the convocation ceremony by registration via below link:

## **Program Details:**

Date of Convocation	: Thursday, 30 <sup>th</sup> January 2025 (2081/10/17)
Last Date of Registration	: Sunday, 26 <sup>th</sup> January 2025 (2081/10/13)
Venue & Time	: will be informed later

Note

- Members participating in the Convocation Ceremony shall be required to pay Rs. 7.000/- as participation fee which will include dinner for the participant and one accompanying guest. However, participants may invite more guests upon payment of additional Rs. 3,500/- per guest.
- Participating members shall be required to deposit a sum of Rs. 3,000/- for Convocation robes i.e., Gown, Scarves and Hat which will be refunded once returned to the Institute.
- Last date for returning Convocation robes by the participants will be 4<sup>th</sup> February 2025. • If the robe is not returned within the above due date, the deposit amount will lapse automatically.

For any further details, please contact at:

Phone: 01-5430832/01-5430730 Ext. 213 or Poonam Bajracharya-9851365051

Link to Register Online: http://convocation.ican.org.np

CA. Surendra Bhusan Shrestha **Executive Director** 

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5430832, 5430730, Fax:0977-1-5450774 Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: www.ican.org.np

## **Branch Offices:**

Biratnagar: Tel: 977-021-474395, E-mail:icanbrt@ican.org.np Butwal: Tel:977-081-543629, E-mail:icanpkr@ican.org.np Pokhara: Tel: 977-061-587679, E-mail: icanpkr@ican.org.np